Item No. 4



Proclamation

Adult Learners Week April 2 - 8, 2017

WHEREAS; Nova Scotians are joining together across the province to recognize the remarkable achievements of adult learners during Adult Learners' Week April 2 to 8; and

Learning is the foundation for growth in all aspects of our lives, and Adult Learners' Week raises awareness of the value of lifelong learning, and the supports and services available to Nova Scotians who wish to enhance their knowledge and skills; and

Lifelong learning has a significant impact on individuals, their families and communities, by providing personal empowerment, admirable examples for children and others to follow, and skills for jobs and further learning;

THEREFORE be it resolved that I, Mayor Mike Savage, on behalf of Halifax Regional Council do hereby proclaim the week of April 2rd to April 8th, 2017, as Adult Learners' Week in the Municipality of Halifax, and urge all citizens to observe this week and to be more fully aware of the importance of a lifetime full of learning in all aspects of their lives.

Dated at Halifax, Nova Scotia This 2nd day of April, 2017



Original Signed

Mike Savage Mayor